
Light Gun

T1 Score: Mousel Tom
Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts T1 Group: Willams Jim

1st Schatz Richard 50.0 3 1st 3.390 1st 49.0 4 3.966 1.300 T2 Score: Hipolito Ruben
2nd McAplin Ken 49.0 4 2nd 3.532 2nd 48.5 1 3.874 0.750 T2 Group: Bosse Chris
3rd Bosse Chris 49.0 2 3rd 3.874 3rd 48.0 2 3.532 0.525 T1 Score: Painter Blain
4th Lilja Carson 49.0 1 4th 3.882 4th 49.0 2 4.262 0.450 T1 Group: Howlett Nick
5th Zaun Todd 48.5 3 5th 3.966 5th 50.0 3 5.282 0.450 T2 Score: Bradley James

6th 49.0 1 5.250 0.450 T2 Group: Anderson Lonnie
1st Willams Jim 50 2 1st 2.315 7th 45.5 1 3.390 0.375

2nd Mousel Tom 50 2 2nd 2.610 8th 48.0 1 4.212 0.225

3rd McAplin Ken 50 2 3rd 2.812 9th 48.5 2 5.371 0.225

10th 46.0 0 4.073 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank G+S O’all

Willams Jim Y 1  50 2 2.610 1 1 47 8.132 5 8 48.5 2 5.371 3 5 6 12 18 9 101 50 0 22 2.61

Hipolito Ruben Y 2  48 4.550 8 4 48 2 6.341 2 5 48.0 2 5.446 4 6 10 13 23 11 102 48 48 7 4.55

Edmonds John Y 3  48 1 8.734 7 9 44 16.450 7 9 46.0 1 12.592 7 9 14 24 38 21 103 48 48 6 8.734

Bosse Chris Y 4  48 2 6.209 6 7 50 2.315 1 1 49.0 2 4.262 1 4 3 8 11 4 104 48 48 5 6.209

Mousel Tom Y 5  50 2 3.312 2 3 46 3.751 6 3 48.0 2 3.532 5 2 9 2 11 3 105 0.234 50 50 1 3.312

Zaun Todd Y 6  49 2 5.124 4 5 48 1 7.322 3 6 48.5 3 6.223 2 7 5 19 24 12 106 49 49 3 5.124

Candau Mark Y 7  44 7.429 9 8 41 7.806 9 7 42.5 0 7.618 9 8 23 20 43 23 107 44 44 8 7.429

Fuller Jim Y 8  49 1 5.200 5 6 47 3.224 4 2 48.0 1 4.212 6 3 11 7 18 8 108 49 49 4 5.2

Kulzer Glenn Y 9  50 1 2.992 3 2 41 3.787 8 4 45.5 1 3.390 8 1 17 1 18 7 109 50 50 2 2.992

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 110 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Painter Blain Y 1  49 2 4.942 2 6 45 6.488 2 6 47.0 2 5.715 2 5 12 15 27 16 201 49 49 1 4.942

Schleifer Milo Y 2  37 4.679 8 5 32 17.489 8 8 34.5 0 11.084 8 8 24 23 47 24 202 37 37 7 4.679

Bradley James Y 3  47 4.016 6 3 50 1 3.731 1 2 48.5 1 3.874 1 1 7 3 10 2 203 47 47 5 4.016

Green Shawn Y 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 204 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Anderson Lonnie Y 5  46 1 4.360 7 4 42 3.404 6 1 44.0 1 3.882 7 2 21 4 25 13 205 46 46 6 4.360

Candau Angie Y 6 F 49 2.951 3 2 44 13.297 4 7 46.5 0 8.124 3 7 13 21 34 18 206 49 49 2 2.951

Howlett Nick Y 7  50 2.812 1 1 42 5.333 7 4 46.0 0 4.073 5 3 15 6 21 10 207 50 0 8 2.812

Covey Justin Y 8  48 5.273 4 7 44 5.405 3 5 46.0 0 5.339 4 4 16 11 27 15 208 48 48 3 5.273

VanOosterhout Darin Y 9  48 6.347 5 8 43 5.282 5 3 45.5 0 5.815 6 6 18 16 34 17 209 48 48 4 6.347

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 210 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Hoppe Roger Y 1  49 3 5.619 3 3 47 6.025 4 6 48.0 3 5.822 4 5 8 17 25 14 301 49 49 3 5.619

Udall Ron N 2  36 24.590 9 9 42 14.976 9 9 39.0 0 19.783 DQ 9 DQ DQ DQ DQ 302 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Lilja Carson Y 3  49 1 5.919 4 4 49 4.580 2 4 49.0 1 5.250 3 2 4 9 13 6 303 49 49 5 5.919

Schatz Richard Y 4  50 2 6.476 2 5 50 1 4.087 1 1 50.0 3 5.282 1 3 1 10 11 5 304 50 50 2 6.476

Huffman Dave Y 5  41 5.535 8 2 45 5.630 7 5 43.0 0 5.583 7 4 22 14 36 19 305 41 41 #N/A 5.535

McAplin Ken Y 6  50 2 3.710 1 1 48 2 4.222 3 2 49.0 4 3.966 2 1 2 5 7 1 306 50 0 10 3.71

Williams Shawn Y 7  45 7.837 7 6 45 4.507 6 3 45.0 0 6.172 5 6 19 18 37 20 307 45 45 #N/A 7.837

Farnkl Allan N 8  48 1 9.198 5 7 47 8.974 5 8 47.5 1 9.086 DQ 7 DQ DQ DQ DQ 308 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Torgerson David Y 9  45 2 12.627 6 8 44 8.032 8 7 44.5 2 10.330 6 8 20 22 42 22 309 45 45 #N/A 12.627

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 310 DQ DQ DQ DQ
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Rookie 
Female 
Junior

Target 1

McAplin Ken Schatz Richard Willams Jim

Willams Jim Fuller Jim Anderson Lonnie
Howlett Nick Willams Jim Bradley James

Howlett Nick #N/A

Bradley James Mousel Tom Schatz Richard

R2
Anderson Lonnie Bosse Chris Howlett Nick

Lilja Carson Bosse Chris

Kulzer Glenn McAplin Ken McAplin Ken
Mousel Tom Bradley James Kulzer Glenn

IBS 1000 Yard Match #1
Deep Creek, MT
March 27, 2021

Light Gun Score Sheet
Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points

R1
Competitor Competitor Competitor
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Light Gun

T1 Score: #N/A #IBS
T1 Group: McAplin Ken Relay 1 0.225 9 1st 0.75
T2 Score: McAplin Ken Relay 2 0.225 9 2nd 0.38
T2 Group: Schatz Richard Relay 3 0.175 7 3rd 0
T1 Score: #N/A Relay 4 0.3 0 #IBS: 25
T1 Group: #N/A
T2 Score: #N/A
T2 Group: #N/A

T1-S T1-G T2-S T2-G SA1 SA2 SA3 GA1 GA2 GA3 Total Rank Competitor Score X Group S Rank G Rank

47 47 8 8.132 48.5 48.5 6 5.371 0.23 0.23 0.450 5 Willams Jim 50 2 2.610 1 2

48 48 1 6.341 48.0 48.0 10 5.446 0.000 0 Hipolito Ruben 48 0 4.550 23 18

44 44 6 16.45 46.0 46.0 16 12.592 0.000 0 Edmonds John 48 1 8.734 21 44

50 0 9 2.315 49.0 49.0 3 4.262 0.23 0.23 0 0.450 6 Bosse Chris 48 2 6.209 18 33

46 46 5 3.751 48.0 48.0 8 3.532 0.38 0.375 7 Mousel Tom 50 2 3.312 2 7

48 48 2 7.322 48.5 48.5 7 6.223 0.000 0 Zaun Todd 49 2 5.124 12 22

41 41 8 7.806 42.5 42.5 23 7.618 0.000 0 Candau Mark 44 0 7.429 39 39

47 47 3 3.224 48.0 48.0 9 4.212 0.000 0 Fuller Jim 49 1 5.200 13 23

41 41 7 3.787 45.5 0.0 17 3.390 0.75 0.750 2 Kulzer Glenn 50 1 2.992 5 5

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000 0  0 0 DQ 53 DQ

45 45 2 6.488 47.0 47.0 12 5.715 0.000 0 Painter Blain 49 2 4.942 11 21

32 32 7 17.489 34.5 34.5 24 11.084 0.000 0 Schleifer Milo 37 0 4.679 50 20

50 50 1 3.731 48.5 0.0 5 3.874 0.23 0 0.225 9 Bradley James 47 0 4.016 27 13

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000 0 Green Shawn DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ

42 0 8 3.404 44.0 44.0 21 3.882 0.23 0.225 8 Anderson Lonnie 46 1 4.360 31 16

44 44 4 13.297 46.5 46.5 13 8.124 0.000 0 Candau Angie 49 0 2.951 15 4

42 42 6 5.333 46.0 46.0 14 4.073 0.23 0.23 0.450 4 Howlett Nick 50 0 2.812 9 3

44 44 3 5.405 46.0 46.0 15 5.339 0.000 0 Covey Justin 48 0 5.273 24 24

43 43 5 5.282 45.5 45.5 18 5.815 0.000 0 VanOosterhout Darin 48 0 6.347 25 35

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000 0  0 0 DQ 53 DQ

47 47 4 6.025 48.0 48.0 11 5.822 0.000 0 Hoppe Roger 49 3 5.619 10 29

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000 0 Udall Ron 36 0 24.590 51 52

49 49 #N/A 4.58 49.0 49.0 4 5.250 0.000 0 Lilja Carson 49 1 5.919 14 31

50 0 9 4.087 50.0 50.0 1 5.282 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.525 3 Schatz Richard 50 2 6.476 4 36

45 45 #N/A 5.63 43.0 43.0 22 5.583 0.000 0 Huffman Dave 41 0 5.535 48 28

48 48 1 4.222 49.0 0.0 2 3.966 0.18 0.75 0.38 1.300 1 McAplin Ken 50 2 3.710 3 9

45 45 #N/A 4.507 45.0 45.0 19 6.172 0.000 0 Williams Shawn 45 0 7.837 37 41

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000 0 Farnkl Allan 48 1 9.198 22 46

44 44 6 8.032 44.5 44.5 20 10.330 0.000 0 Torgerson David 45 2 12.627 33 47

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000 0  0 0 DQ 53 DQ
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T1 Score: Huffman Dave T1 Score:
Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts T1 Group: Kulzer Glenn T1 Group:

1st Williams Trystan 97.0 6 1st 5.391 1st 97.0 2 5.734 1.435 T2 Score: Candau Angie T2 Score:
2nd Anderson Lonnie 97.0 2 2nd 5.422 2nd 95.5 1 5.422 0.865 T2 Group: Mousel Tom T2 Group:
3rd Kulzer Glenn 95.5 7 3rd 5.734 3rd 97.0 6 7.858 0.520 T1 Score: Williams Trystan T1 Score:
4th Painter Blain 95.5 1 4th 6.467 4th 95.5 7 7.925 0.400 T1 Group: Anderson Lonnie T1 Group:
5th Fuller Jim 95.5 1 5th 7.055 5th 92.0 0 5.391 0.200 T2 Score: Fuller Jim T2 Score:

6th 94.0 0 7.055 #N/A T2 Group: Williams Trystan T2 Group:
1st Kulzer Glenn 100 7 1st 4.714 7th 95.5 1 8.766 #N/A

2nd Huffman Dave 99 5 2nd 4.840 8th 91.0 1 7.403 #N/A

3rd Anderson Lonnie 99 1 3rd 5.116 9th 90.0 2 6.467 #N/A

10th 93.5 3 8.354 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank G+S O’all

Mousel Tom Y 1  98 7.536 5 3 90 6.573 3 1 94.0 0 7.055 3 1 9 5 14 6 101 98 98 4 7.536 90 0 22

VanOosterhout Darin Y 2  92 1 9.856 7 6 89 7.720 5 3 90.5 1 8.788 5 6 15 14 29 18 102 92 92 6 9.856 89 89 4

Huffman Dave Y 3  99 5 6.765 2 2 81 8.970 7 5 90.0 5 7.868 6 2 16 8 24 12 103 99 99 1 6.765 81 81 6

Bradley James Y 4  98 4 10.005 4 7 89 1 7.254 4 2 93.5 5 8.630 4 5 10 12 22 11 104 98 98 3 10.005 89 89 3

Candau Mark Y 5 F 80 15.099 8 8 80 11.625 8 7 80.0 0 13.362 8 8 21 21 42 21 105 80 80 7 15.099 80 80 7

Kulzer Glenn Y 6  100 7 4.714 1 1 91 11.136 2 6 95.5 7 7.925 1 3 3 9 12 4 106 0.465 100 0 8 4.714 91 91 2

Candau Angie Y 7  98 4 7.873 3 4 91 1 14.291 1 8 94.5 5 11.082 2 7 7 19 26 15 107 0.244 98 98 2 7.873 91 91 1

Zaun Todd Y 8  94 8.233 6 5 86 7.837 6 4 90.0 0 8.035 7 4 18 10 28 17 108 94 94 5 8.233 86 86 5

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 109 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 110 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 111 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 112 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Williams Trystan Y 1  96 5 9.709 2 8 98 1 6.007 2 1 97.0 6 7.858 1 4 1 7 8 3 201 96 96 1 9.709 98 0 8

Schatz Richard Y 2  94 1 8.337 5 6 93 2 8.371 7 6 93.5 3 8.354 6 5 11 11 22 10 202 94 94 4 8.337 93 93 5

Williams Shawn Y 3  84 6.810 8 3 96 2 6.124 4 2 90.0 2 6.467 7 2 17 4 21 9 203 0.216 84 84 6 6.81 96 96 2

Udall Ron N 4  91 5.995 7 2 97 2 7.280 3 4 94.0 2 6.638 DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 204 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Lilja Carson Y 5  96 2 7.817 3 5 92 12.668 8 7 94.0 2 10.243 5 7 8 17 25 14 205 96 96 2 7.817 92 92 6

Hoppe Roger Y 6  96 7.670 4 4 94 1 14.154 6 9 95.0 1 10.912 4 8 6 18 24 13 206 96 96 3 7.670 94 94 4

Fuller Jim Y 7  92 9.394 6 7 99 1 8.137 1 5 95.5 1 8.766 3 6 5 13 18 7 207 92 92 5 9.394 99 99 1

Edmonds John Y 8  75 13.446 9 9 70 13.603 9 8 72.5 0 13.525 8 9 22 22 44 22 208 75 75 7 13.446 70 70 7

Anderson Lonnie Y 9  99 1 4.840 1 1 95 1 6.628 5 3 97.0 2 5.734 2 1 2 3 5 1 209 99 0 8 4.84 95 95 3

 N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 210 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 211 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 212 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Green Shawn Y 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 301 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

McAplin Ken Y 2  86 6.834 4 4 96 1 7.971 3 4 91.0 1 7.403 4 3 14 6 20 8 302 86 86 #N/A 6.834 96 96 #N/A

Willams Jim Y 3  93 6.828 2 3 94 1 11.200 4 5 93.5 1 9.014 2 4 12 15 27 16 303 93 93 #N/A 6.828 94 94 #N/A

Schleifer Milo Y 4  86 11.136 5 5 75 7.910 7 3 80.5 0 9.523 6 5 20 16 36 19 304 86 86 #N/A 11.136 75 75 #N/A

Howlett Nick Y 5  90 5.116 3 1 94 5.665 5 2 92.0 0 5.391 3 1 13 1 14 5 305 90 0 9 5.116 94 94 #N/A

Farnkl Allan N 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ 97 2 12.423 1 7 DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 306 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Painter Blain Y 7  94 5.181 1 2 97 1 5.663 2 1 95.5 1 5.422 1 2 4 2 6 2 307 94 94 5 5.181 97 0 8

Hipolito Ruben Y 8  80 11.337 6 6 91 1 11.613 6 6 85.5 1 11.475 5 6 19 20 39 20 308 80 80 7 11.337 91 91 1

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 309 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
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Mousel Tom Howlett Nick Mousel Tom

Anderson Lonnie McAplin Ken #N/A

Howlett Nick Williams Shawn #N/A

Schatz Richard #N/A

Anderson Lonnie Williams Trystan Painter Blain

R2 R4
Williams Shawn Kulzer Glenn Kulzer Glenn

Mousel Tom #N/A

Howlett Nick Anderson Lonnie Anderson Lonnie

Painter Blain Painter Blain Howlett Nick

IBS 1000 Yard Match #1
Deep Creek, MT
March 27, 2021

Heavy Gun Score Sheet
Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points

R1 R3
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#N/A #IBS

Howlett Nick Relay 1 0.2 8 1st
0.69

Hipolito Ruben Relay 2 0.2 8 2nd
0.35

Painter Blain Relay 3 0.175 7 3rd
0

#N/A Relay 4 0.3 0 #IBS: 23

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

T1-S T1-G T2-S T2-G SA1 SA2 SA3 GA1 GA2 GA3 Total Rank Competitor Score X GroupS RankG Rank

6.573 94.0 0.0 8 7.055 0.2 0.20 5 Mousel Tom 98 0 7.536 8 18

7.72 90.5 90.5 15 8.788 0.00 0 VanOosterhout Darin 92 1 9.856 26 33

8.97 90.0 90.0 17 7.868 0.00 0 Huffman Dave 99 5 6.765 2 12

7.254 93.5 93.5 11 8.630 0.00 0 Bradley James 98 4 #### 6 34

11.625 80.0 80.0 21 13.362 0.00 0 Candau Mark 80 0 #### 44 47

11.136 95.5 95.5 4 7.925 0.2 0.2 0 0.40 4 Kulzer Glenn 100 7 4.714 1 1

14.291 94.5 94.5 7 11.082 0.2 0.20 5 Candau Angie 98 4 7.873 5 23

7.837 90.0 90.0 18 8.035 0.00 0 Zaun Todd 94 0 8.233 23 27

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 48 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 48 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 48 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 48 DQ

6.007 97.0 97.0 2 7.858 0.2 0.20 5 Williams Trystan 96 5 9.709 12 32

8.371 93.5 93.5 10 8.354 0.00 0 Schatz Richard 94 1 8.337 18 28

6.124 90.0 90.0 16 6.467 0.00 0 Williams Shawn 84 0 6.810 40 13

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0 Udall Ron 91 0 5.995 31 7

12.668 94.0 94.0 9 10.243 0.00 0 Lilja Carson 96 2 7.817 14 21

14.154 95.0 95.0 6 10.912 0.00 0 Hoppe Roger 96 0 7.670 16 19

8.137 95.5 95.5 5 8.766 0.2 0.20 5 Fuller Jim 92 0 9.394 27 31

13.603 72.5 72.5 22 13.525 0.00 0 Edmonds John 75 0 #### 46 43

6.628 97.0 0.0 1 5.734 0.2 0.2 0.69 0.35 0 1.44 1 Anderson Lonnie 99 1 4.840 3 2

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 48 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 48 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 48 DQ

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0 Green Shawn DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ

7.971 91.0 91.0 14 7.403 0.00 0 McAplin Ken 86 0 6.834 37 15

11.2 93.5 93.5 12 9.014 0.00 0 Willams Jim 93 0 6.828 25 14

7.91 80.5 80.5 20 9.523 0.00 0 Schleifer Milo 86 0 #### 39 36

5.665 92.0 0.0 13 5.391 0.18 0.69 0.87 2 Howlett Nick 90 0 5.116 33 3

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.18 0.00 0 Farnkl Allan DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ

5.663 95.5 95.5 3 5.422 0.18 0.345 0.52 3 Painter Blain 94 0 5.181 21 4

11.613 85.5 85.5 19 11.475 0.00 0 Hipolito Ruben 80 0 #### 42 38

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 48 DQ

DQ 1ST 
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T2 G for rank
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FOR 
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RANK FOR 
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FOR 

RANKING

IBS SOY POINTS

1000 yd: 

Score tie breaker = 1st  X-count, 2nd Group, 3rd closest to center

Group tie breaker = 1st  X-count, 2nd Score, 3rd closest to center
Overall tie breaker = 1st Group, 2nd score, 3rd X-count

600 yd: 
Score tie breaker = 1st Group, 2nd X-count, 3rd closest to center
Group tie breaker = 1st score, 2nd X-count, 3rd closest to center

Overall tie breaker = 1st Group, 2nd score, 3rd X-count

Target Pts Overall Pts


